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This report provided free of charge by: 
LAIOH AUTO.
1645 N Spring ST. 
Beaver Dam, WI 53916
(609) 400-2833
https://laiohauto.com/

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 9/8/23 at
5:17:40 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Accident reported: minor damage

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

7  Service history records

3  Previous owners

Types of owners: Personal lease, Personal, Lease

104,091  Last reported odometer reading

2015 JEEP GRAND
CHEROKEE LIMITED
VIN: 1C4RJFBG7FC752142 
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT 
UTILITY
3.6L V6 F DOHC 24V 
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4 
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Report Provided 
by:
LAIOH AUTO.

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Year purchased 2015 2018 2022

Type of owner Personal
lease Personal Lease

Estimated length of ownership 1 yr. 2 mo. 4 years 1 yr. 1 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces New York New York New York

Estimated miles driven per year 22,192/yr 10,404/yr ---

Last reported odometer reading 26,843 72,610 104,091

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/7wkBoY40I1xd6d0CshbdhgOW6Ul9qh9YwtSnYiny_ve41V01xKRFpBa50yyC9I5TIyVyP6NK789ChdNIpWupoVdQ9pUzrG_JHlZ-p_AGIV5u8Y-j14KQKcRY1g7iRsEWNhlFVw-9hDWvmTmrdcRutE8QqKwZl2UEOKUio5IH4-qX12wVhcVR3OWJUHX85Ibe9_rNFTZ2JkYuzJZY9SOJ45EJ4Vxl2mIl1gjCSpLRdun1_FwOnA3PZSorSf0m-idZ9PQJ9ePhJl0RiyBkWl9mEvrRPtg3fHba-CCwc6hZT4YdCt1NHmg_WFgcD5JV80FMuhiUmJc6RTPhzZZWj2y8drQAyF8Pa-YBKTszsaTBXZojKTZG-tTGeMknZSRySefuv4BmTFlmlT4bn9A_RrI9BrI.cfx
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Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this
section

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail |
Lemon

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical
Limits

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.
View Terms | View Certificate

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle
inspected by a collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
Accidents reported: 10/07/2015 and 07/05/2018.

Minor
Damage

Minor
Damage

No New
Issues

Reported

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2015

Personal Lease
Vehicle

22,192 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

http://www.carfaxonline.com/legal/bbgTerms
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Not Reported FCA Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

03/01/2015 7 Garden City Jeep
Chrysler Dodge
Hempstead, NY
855-443-0758
gardencitycardeals.com

4.4 / 5.0
376 Verified Reviews

277 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

07/25/2015 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Emissions inspection performed

07/27/2015 Garden City Jeep
Chrysler Dodge
Hempstead, NY
855-443-0758
gardencitycardeals.com

4.4 / 5.0
376 Verified Reviews

277 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Safety inspection performed

07/29/2015 10 Garden City Jeep
Chrysler Dodge
Hempstead, NY
855-443-0758
gardencitycardeals.com

4.4 / 5.0
376 Verified Reviews

277 Customer Favorites

Vehicle sold

07/29/2015 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Levittown, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal lease
vehicle
Passed safety inspection

09/01/2015 2,394 Garden City Jeep
Chrysler Dodge
Hempstead, NY
855-443-0758
gardencitycardeals.com

4.4 / 5.0
376 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Radio/sound system (re) programmed

-

-
-

-

-

-
-
-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/TUxtoZYIQcpxpq7Jbofxrh1ZU1RPpfbJOz2e3x_FXb_0ZAif3bE36fnjO1nn2bdjze9ALDIbDAJm_-STDKZGO_tk-oT_Ufl27cX4sFl6oY7mABu8ZHuRvCiwsbM-jP7Gl2D2ByY_36AmK2HZq3oLuxmN4ZF9o695EJlrw47iPPrT8M9EnBZPMkmIyg5NgxTm6SygLKc36u9R40FlQPAPFBpnusODpNteSH72a0rLk_MmpBRMDeZdDz5xH0P_Jsv7SRmx8qox-A7Dt-rOos0xXdXPE2ocyq-cy71jqQyCEYYi7NIwTgZsJUvp0n800U-8VcLx3XzsELy8suBKF6m5AoL78QL146WD9OMq_YMBMvJ0gQhxS5zknLQXv6loqCSC-k3RbqcSA0j8wVI-tDQK_iTBHsd5sQ.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/73oCKzfIFlyaMpX54jb7kAacr5CTYpGwe6AAAEttAW-f-hVVpHLkrrRdkUIePDRfeb9Nu6vYYZcurGhW6eK4IGEIWKc5nIvgJ9atiAtDE09bBC-OVuMFl4-nCvjtkZF11cCZPvgqYt3FvabblFHfBcKnm3iwtDSWjJSePiJLSYzu0iiQ2tggjTMUiKcNuauh6xiJ_3kgxNO3lk_3KiXjwxrxl7KxUvsiM8mQgTlEhbFYiqYXhe4qlyI7XFpFMq4BFqA11lihKlh2oXHRPOpUYMWE8TX5NdtQA70VMfRScfpmSnNnCzBngDdkc3m_WPZbHPOeuB9OiZFk-ZE6dt1fSN3AJIo3-akjWac9Asa91af3nVgIaBRy5FDOI6r9S9rp8NJNDO2-xBemBPhsgWzviMeEBbOnrw.cfx
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277 Customer Favorites

09/15/2015 3,443 Garden City Jeep
Chrysler Dodge
Hempstead, NY
855-443-0758
gardencitycardeals.com

4.4 / 5.0
376 Verified Reviews

277 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Radio/sound system (re) programmed
Tire pressure monitoring system reset
Radio replaced
Computer module replaced

09/21/2015 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fort Worth, TX

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported

10/07/2015 Damage Report Accident reported: minor damage with
another motor vehicle
Damage to right front
Damage to right rear
Damage to right side

CARFAX HAS THE MOST
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE
INFORMATION

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Minor damage is usually cosmetic, including
dents or scratches to the vehicle body.

07/29/2016 24,281 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Emissions inspection performed

-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

-
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10/03/2016 26,266 Auto Auction Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at
auction every year.

10/10/2016 26,630 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

10/11/2016 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

02/16/2018 26,843 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

02/16/2018 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fresh Meadows, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Passed safety inspection

Owner 2
Purchased: 2018

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
10,404 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

03/06/2018 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fresh Meadows, NY

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

07/05/2018 Damage Report Accident reported: minor damage with
another motor vehicle
Damage to right rear

CARFAX HAS THE MOST

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

-

-

-
-

-

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT
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ACCIDENT & DAMAGE
INFORMATION

Minor damage is usually cosmetic, including
dents or scratches to the vehicle body.

05/04/2019 42,821 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

07/16/2019 45,122 Bayside Chrysler Jeep
Dodge
Bayside, NY
888-463-9816
baysidechryslerjeepdodg
e.net

4.4 / 5.0
607 Verified Reviews

9,969 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

07/25/2019 45,459 Bayside Chrysler Jeep
Dodge
Bayside, NY
888-463-9816
baysidechryslerjeepdodg
e.net

4.4 / 5.0
607 Verified Reviews

9,969 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Engine checked

02/05/2020 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fresh Meadows, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

06/03/2020 54,190 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

07/22/2020 55,274 Bayside Chrysler Jeep
Dodge
Bayside, NY
888-463-9816
baysidechryslerjeepdodg
e.net

4.4 / 5.0
607 Verified Reviews

9,969 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

07/13/2021 66,724 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

01/05/2022 New York Registration issued or renewed

REAR

-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-

-
-

-
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Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fresh Meadows, NY

Correction to record
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

03/14/2022 Advance Lube & Auto
Repair
Hollis, NY
718-454-1418

4.7 / 5.0
46 Verified Reviews

2 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Safety inspection performed
Oil and filter changed
Emissions inspection performed

03/14/2022 72,610 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

03/15/2022 Jamaica 26 Motors
Hollis, NY

2.0 / 5.0
10 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

05/02/2022 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Queensbury, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

Owner 3
Purchased: 2022

Lease Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

06/24/2022 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Queensbury, NY

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

08/07/2023 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Albany, NY

Title issued or updated
Titled or registered as lease vehicle

08/14/2023 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

08/17/2023 104,091 Auto Auction Vehicle sold
Listed as a fleet/lease vehicle

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details
are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
qualified mechanic.

-
-
-

-
-
-

-

-
-

-
-

-

-

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/
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According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered
vehicles in the U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or
moderate.
This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 9/8/23 at 5:17:40 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have
been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test
drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require
reconditioning, and typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.
Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the
vehicle's operation and/or safety.
Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise
the vehicle's operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.
First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
Lease
When someone leases a car from a dealer, the dealer actually sells the vehicle to a leasing company. The leasing
company then collects payments for the vehicle from the new owner for 24, 36, 48 or more months. A leasing
company can be an independent car dealer or a car manufacturer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
© 2023 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
9/8/23 5:17:40 PM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2015 JEEP GRAND
CHEROKEE vehicle (VIN: 1C4RJFBG7FC752142), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and
available as of 9/8/23 at 6:17 PM (EDT).

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about
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Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date
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Warranty Check™

CARFAX has estimated the remaining original manufacturer warranty coverage based on information reported to
us on this 2015 JEEP GRAND CHEROKEE LIMITED (1C4RJFBG7FC752142).

2015 JEEP GRAND CHEROKEE LIMITED

VIN: 1C4RJFBG7FC752142

Estimated start date of warranty: 07/29/2015

Last CARFAX reading reported on 08/17/2023: 104,091 miles

Today's Date: 09/08/2023

Type of Coverage Original Warranty Estimated Remaining Coverage

Basic 36 months or 36,000 miles Coverage Expired
Drivetrain 60 months or 100,000 miles Coverage Expired
Emissions 96 months or 80,000 miles Coverage Expired
Corrosion No data reported to CARFAX

Transferable
Powertrain includes daily rental and
SRT vehicles. Transferable, no
deductible.

Same

Roadside No data reported to CARFAX
Safety belt & inflatable restraint 120 months or unlimited mileage 23 months or unlimited mileage
Specific Components No data reported to CARFAX

Notes

Emissions: Manufacturer covers emissions components under basic
warranty. Emissions coverage may vary by state. Refer to owners manual
for specific details. Transferable: Powertrain includes daily rental and SRT
vehicles. Transferable, no deductible. Roadside Assistance: Administered
by Cross Country. Safety Restraint: Safety belt coverage 10/Unlimited for
new vehicles sold in the state of Kansas. Specific Components: Wear items
covered 1/12,000. Notes: 2008-09 model year vehicles: limited lifetime
powertrain warranty to original owner, not transferable, effective on vehicles
purchased on or after 7-26-07. Inspection required.

CARFAX Warranty Check provides an estimate of this vehicle's remaining warranty coverage. It does not take
into account some vehicle history events such as some title brands that may void the original manufacturer
warranty or ownership transfers that may decrease warranty coverage. This warranty information is only
valid for vehicles manufactured for the United States. Complete warranty coverage information is available
for this vehicle at the JEEP website.

© 2023 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
9/8/23 5:17:40 PM (CDT)

https://www.jeep.com/
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© 2023 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
9/8/23 5:17:40 PM (CDT)

CARFAX Buyback Guarantee

CARFAX Buyback Coverage:
09/08/2023 - 09/08/2024

CARFAX Vehicle Description:
2015 JEEP GRAND CHEROKEE LIMITED

VIN:
1C4RJFBG7FC752142

Driveline:
Rear wheel drive w/ 4X4

Body Style:
4 Door Wagon/Sport Utility

Engine:
3.6L V6 F DOHC 24V

CARFAX will buy this vehicle back if
you find that any of these severe problems were reported by a

Department of Motor Vehicles and were not included in this report.

Severe Damage:

Salvage/Junk
Rebuilt/Reconstructed

Dismantled
Fire/Flood/Hail

Odometer Problems:

Exceeds Mechanical Limits
Not Actual Mileage

Lemon history:

Manufacturer Buyback

Terms and Conditions Apply
View Terms and Conditions for CARFAX Buyback Guarantee coverage

http://www.carfaxonline.com/legal/bbgTerms

